
 

Results Day 3 Finals 26 July 2013 

 

 

EVENT 351 FINAL OF EVENT 301 Boys 11/12 Yrs 400m Freestyle       
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time               R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Sam Dailley 12 Plymouth Lea   4:24.39  + 0.71 576  
 50m    28.90 100m  1:01.39 150m  1:35.40 200m  2:09.46 250m  2:43.94 300m  3:18.13 350m  3:51.85 400m  4:24.39 
    28.90    32.49    34.01    34.06    34.48    34.19    33.72    32.54 
2. Jacob Butterfield 12 Co Leeds   4:25.80  + 0.71 567  
 50m    30.60 100m  1:03.48 150m  1:37.29 200m  2:11.19 250m  2:45.18 300m  3:19.49 350m  3:53.42 400m  4:25.80 
    30.60    32.88    33.81    33.90    33.99    34.31    33.93    32.38 
3. Matthew Cross 12 Derventio   4:26.00  + 0.80 566  
 50m    30.01 100m  1:02.91 150m  1:36.63 200m  2:10.71 250m  2:44.85 300m  3:19.13 350m  3:53.18 400m  4:26.00 
    30.01    32.90    33.72    34.08    34.14    34.28    34.05    32.82 
4. Matthew George 12 Aquabears   4:26.63  + 0.77 562  
 50m    29.07 100m  1:01.58 150m  1:35.56 200m  2:09.72 250m  2:44.41 300m  3:18.88 350m  3:53.59 400m  4:26.63 
    29.07    32.51    33.98    34.16    34.69    34.47    34.71    33.04 
5. Alfie Collins 12 Hillingdon   4:32.58  + 0.90 526  
 50m    30.92 100m  1:04.14 150m  1:38.43 200m  2:13.09 250m  2:48.21 300m  3:22.88 350m  3:58.47 400m  4:32.58 
    30.92    33.22    34.29    34.66    35.12    34.67    35.59    34.11 
6. Hector Pardoe 12 Ellesmere Co   4:34.41  + 0.77 515  
 50m    31.31 100m  1:05.56 150m  1:40.78 200m  2:15.98 250m  2:51.11 300m  3:26.25 350m  4:01.09 400m  4:34.41 
    31.31    34.25    35.22    35.20    35.13    35.14    34.84    33.32 
7. Felix Cheng 12 Barnet Copt   4:34.44  + 0.88 515  
 50m    30.71 100m  1:04.99 150m  1:39.90 200m  2:14.87 250m  2:49.47 300m  3:24.88 350m  4:00.13 400m  4:34.44 
    30.71    34.28    34.91    34.97    34.60    35.41    35.25    34.31 
8. Logan Davies 12 Torfaen Dolp   4:35.89  + 0.74 507  
 50m    32.75 100m  1:07.70 150m  1:42.59 200m  2:17.47 250m  2:52.26 300m  3:27.20 350m  4:02.00 400m  4:35.89 
    32.75    34.95    34.89    34.88    34.79    34.94    34.80    33.89 
9. Jakob Cross 12 Alnwick Dol   4:42.59  + 0.82 472  
 50m    31.17 100m  1:06.37 150m  1:42.28 200m  2:18.24 250m  2:54.56 300m  3:31.20 350m  4:07.40 400m  4:42.59 
    31.17    35.20    35.91    35.96    36.32    36.64    36.20    35.19 
10. William Barnes 12 Portsmouth N   4:46.50  + 0.78 453  
 50m    31.71 100m  1:06.62 150m  1:42.96 200m  2:19.55 250m  2:56.20 300m  3:33.29 350m  4:10.61 400m  4:46.50 
    31.71    34.91    36.34    36.59    36.65    37.09    37.32    35.89 
 

EVENT 352 FINAL OF EVENT 301 Boys 13 Yrs 400m Freestyle          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time                R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Jakub Karl 13 Hamilton UAE   4:11.19  + 0.70 672  
 50m    29.55 100m  1:01.51 150m  1:33.06 200m  2:05.60 250m  2:36.89 300m  3:09.74 350m  3:41.50 400m  4:11.19 
    29.55    31.96    31.55    32.54    31.29    32.85    31.76    29.69 
2. George Taplin 13 Hillingdon   4:11.52  + 0.67 669  
 50m    28.66 100m  1:00.16 150m  1:32.36 200m  2:04.57 250m  2:37.15 300m  3:09.73 350m  3:42.41 400m  4:11.52 
    28.66    31.50    32.20    32.21    32.58    32.58    32.68    29.11 
3. Nathan Hughes 13 Hatfield   4:13.58  + 0.67 653  
 50m    28.92 100m  1:00.61 150m  1:32.95 200m  2:05.44 250m  2:37.81 300m  3:10.54 350m  3:43.11 400m  4:13.58 
    28.92    31.69    32.34    32.49    32.37    32.73    32.57    30.47 
4. Benjamin Stanford 13 Co Birm'ham   4:15.09  + 0.75 642  
 50m    28.94 100m  1:00.55 150m  1:32.87 200m  2:05.73 250m  2:38.36 300m  3:11.27 350m  3:44.05 400m  4:15.09 
    28.94    31.61    32.32    32.86    32.63    32.91    32.78    31.04 
5. William Foster 13 Co Coventry   4:16.17  + 0.73 634  
 50m    28.83 100m  1:00.36 150m  1:32.97 200m  2:05.43 250m  2:38.53 300m  3:11.54 350m  3:44.69 400m  4:16.17 
    28.83    31.53    32.61    32.46    33.10    33.01    33.15    31.48 
6. Henry Offin 13 Leatherhead   4:20.03  + 0.69 606  
 50m    29.09 100m  1:01.30 150m  1:34.18 200m  2:07.59 250m  2:40.93 300m  3:14.16 350m  3:47.37 400m  4:20.03 
    29.09    32.21    32.88    33.41    33.34    33.23    33.21    32.66 
7. Lewis Burras 13 Hamilton UAE   4:23.80  + 0.82 580  
 50m    30.40 100m  1:03.20 150m  1:36.93 200m  2:10.68 250m  2:44.31 300m  3:18.31 350m  3:51.75 400m  4:23.80 
    30.40    32.80    33.73    33.75    33.63    34.00    33.44    32.05 
8. Edward Lee 13 Plymouth Lea   4:24.20  + 0.74 577  
 50m    30.34 100m  1:03.28 150m  1:36.65 200m  2:10.40 250m  2:44.18 300m  3:18.76 350m  3:51.90 400m  4:24.20 
    30.34    32.94    33.37    33.75    33.78    34.58    33.14    32.30 
9. Jake Bentley 13 Kelly Coll   4:27.06  + 0.65 559  
 50m    29.29 100m  1:01.87 150m  1:35.71 200m  2:10.37 250m  2:44.23 300m  3:19.50 350m  3:53.59 400m  4:27.06 
    29.29    32.58    33.84    34.66    33.86    35.27    34.09    33.47 
10. Nathan Wells 13 Cleethorpes   4:33.04  + 0.79 523  
 50m    30.01 100m  1:03.25 150m  1:37.94 200m  2:12.76 250m  2:47.76 300m  3:23.27 350m  3:58.67 400m  4:33.04 
    30.01    33.24    34.69    34.82    35.00    35.51    35.40    34.37 



 

Results Day 3 Finals 26 July 2013 

 

 

EVENT 353 FINAL OF EVENT 301 Boys 14 Yrs 400m Freestyle          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time               R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Angus Barr 14 SLanarkshire   4:02.89  + 0.78 743  
 50m    27.84 100m    58.09 150m  1:29.65 200m  2:00.85 250m  2:31.34 300m  3:02.21 350m  3:32.74 400m  4:02.89 
    27.84    30.25    31.56    31.20    30.49    30.87    30.53    30.15 
2. Jarvis Parkinson 14 Donc Dartes   4:06.10  + 0.75 715  
 50m    27.66 100m    58.26 150m  1:29.86 200m  2:01.36 250m  2:32.81 300m  3:04.56 350m  3:36.54 400m  4:06.10 
    27.66    30.60    31.60    31.50    31.45    31.75    31.98    29.56 
3. Samuel Budd 14 Co Sheffield   4:06.93  + 0.73 707  
 50m    29.11 100m  1:00.17 150m  1:32.07 200m  2:03.41 250m  2:34.17 300m  3:06.19 350m  3:37.87 400m  4:06.93 
    29.11    31.06    31.90    31.34    30.76    32.02    31.68    29.06 
4. C Tirado Martinez 14 Esqualos MEX   4:10.59  + 0.86 677  
 50m    29.00 100m    59.50 150m  1:31.20 200m  2:02.53 250m  2:34.29 300m  3:06.10 350m  3:38.32 400m  4:10.59 
    29.00    30.50    31.70    31.33    31.76    31.81    32.22    32.27 
5. William Cole 14 Soundwell   4:12.56  + 0.69 661  
 50m    28.49 100m    59.88 150m  1:32.63 200m  2:05.37 250m  2:38.06 300m  3:11.55 350m  3:44.03 400m  4:12.56 
    28.49    31.39    32.75    32.74    32.69    33.49    32.48    28.53 
6. Leo Suharwardy 14 Co Salford   4:13.23  + 0.85 656  
 50m    28.96 100m  1:00.48 150m  1:32.63 200m  2:04.92 250m  2:37.25 300m  3:09.90 350m  3:42.35 400m  4:13.23 
    28.96    31.52    32.15    32.29    32.33    32.65    32.45    30.88 
7. James Gillie 14 Wandsworth   4:16.75  + 0.84 629  
 50m    28.85 100m  1:00.84 150m  1:33.55 200m  2:06.92 250m  2:40.18 300m  3:12.95 350m  3:45.98 400m  4:16.75 
    28.85    31.99    32.71    33.37    33.26    32.77    33.03    30.77 
8. Jamie O'Connor 14 Thanet Swim   4:18.40  + 0.76 617  
 50m    29.11 100m  1:00.93 150m  1:33.45 200m  2:06.59 250m  2:39.96 300m  3:13.68 350m  3:47.44 400m  4:18.40 
    29.11    31.82    32.52    33.14    33.37    33.72    33.76    30.96 
9. Charlie Humphries 14 Nova Cent'n   4:18.61  + 0.86 616  
 50m    29.14 100m  1:01.26 150m  1:34.26 200m  2:07.54 250m  2:40.28 300m  3:13.50 350m  3:46.49 400m  4:18.61 
    29.14    32.12    33.00    33.28    32.74    33.22    32.99    32.12 
10. Alexander Wilmshurst 14 Thanet Swim   4:18.68  + 0.72 615  
 50m    28.73 100m  1:01.01 150m  1:33.52 200m  2:06.65 250m  2:39.96 300m  3:13.60 350m  3:47.33 400m  4:18.68 
    28.73    32.28    32.51    33.13    33.31    33.64    33.73    31.35 



 

Results Day 3 Finals 26 July 2013 

 

 

EVENT 354 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Girls 11/12 Yrs 200m Freestyle      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time               R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Antoinette Neamt 12 IRL   2:05.57  + 0.75 728     29.54  1:01.49  1:34.12 
2. Anna Fleming 12 Co Glasgow   2:09.89  + 0.82 658     30.30  1:03.49  1:37.67 
3. Renae Caddy 12 Penzance   2:10.31  + 0.69 651     29.98  1:03.14  1:37.00 
4. Caitlin Fearon 12 RTW Monson   2:10.47  + 0.71 649     29.96  1:02.68  1:37.11 
5. Rebecca Thornton 12 Bo Kirklees   2:10.63  + 0.70 646     30.18  1:02.82  1:37.10 
6. Elizabeth Harris 12 Satellite   2:12.29  + 0.76 622     30.17  1:03.21  1:37.64 
7. Brodie Judge 11 Hillingdon   2:12.56  + 0.71 619     30.78  1:04.30  1:38.88 
8. Sian Martin 12 Tynemouth   2:13.67  + 0.82 603     30.53  1:04.08  1:38.87 
9. Harriet Woollons 12 Wirral Metro   2:14.22  + 0.84 596     30.93  1:04.66  1:39.62 
10. Melissa Braddock 12 Wigan BEST   2:15.67  + 0.90 577     31.09  1:05.06  1:40.74 
 

EVENT 355 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Girls 13 Yrs 200m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time               R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Rachel Bethel 13 Irl-Ulster   2:04.12  + 0.80 754     29.86  1:01.69  1:33.53 
2. Holly Hibbott 13 Southport   2:04.16  + 0.89 753     29.47  1:01.46  1:33.64 
3. Rebecca Sherwin 13 teamipswich   2:07.46  + 0.83 696     29.51  1:01.60  1:34.53 
4. Carissa Armijo 13 Gates &Whick   2:09.10  + 0.79 670     30.20  1:02.48  1:35.77 
5. Madeleine Crompton 13 Stockport Mo   2:09.65  + 0.80 661     29.90  1:03.52  1:37.77 
6. Katie Byrne 13 Havant & Wat   2:10.41  + 0.85 650     29.58  1:02.61  1:37.04 
7. Katherine Brown 13 Co Peterboro   2:10.71  + 0.87 645     30.73  1:04.17  1:38.29 
8. Miriam Jessett 13 Co Newcastle   2:10.96  + 0.84 642     29.80  1:02.57  1:36.75 
9. Lauren Pirouet 13 Fife Perform   2:11.57  + 0.89 633     30.57  1:03.85  1:38.14 
10. Lauren Burkinshaw 13 Co Sheffield   2:12.75  + 0.80 616     30.15  1:03.18  1:37.93 
 

EVENT 356 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Girls 14 Yrs 200m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time               R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Georgina Boyle 14 Chelsea&West   2:03.66  + 0.68 762     28.76  1:00.67  1:32.22 
2. Darcy Deakin 14 Co Sheffield   2:06.08  + 0.80 719     29.48  1:01.59  1:33.69 
3. Isobel Thwaite 14 Wirral Metro   2:06.11  + 0.85 719     29.62  1:01.49  1:34.11 
4. Georgia Coates 14 Co Leeds   2:06.66  + 0.80 709     29.86  1:01.95  1:34.32 
5. Bethany Newton 14 TauntonDeane   2:06.95  + 0.76 704     29.06  1:01.24  1:34.64 
6. Katie Matts 14 Co Salford   2:07.32  + 0.37 698     28.87  1:00.98  1:34.57 
7. Hannah Featherstone 14 Sedgefield   2:08.09  + 0.77 686     28.72  1:01.14  1:34.44 
8. Sophie Hall 14 Gloucester   2:09.08  + 0.71 670     29.48  1:01.65  1:35.37 
9. Courteney Price 14 Royal Wolv   2:09.45  + 0.83 664     30.27  1:02.92  1:36.50 
10. Jemma Aylesbury 14 Co Leeds   2:13.13  + 0.66 611     30.54  1:04.41  1:39.19 



 

Results Day 3 Finals 26 July 2013 

 

 

EVENT 357 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Boys 11/12 Yrs 200m Backstroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time               R.T.   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Max Jameson 12 Guildford Ct   2:18.74  + 0.70 524     33.23  1:08.26  1:43.89 
2. Charlie Boden 12 Chelmsford   2:21.26  + 0.60 497     33.57  1:10.04  1:46.29 
3. Alasdair Wicks 12 Leic Peng   2:22.83  + 0.69 481     33.31  1:10.12  1:47.53 
4. Jacob Peters 12 Poole   2:24.40  + 0.74 465     34.01  1:11.42  1:48.74 
5. Luca Formosa 12 Nova Cent'n   2:26.26  + 0.74 448     33.23  1:10.74  1:49.14 
6. James Eddy 12 Maxwell   2:26.96  + 0.60 441     34.18  1:11.86  1:50.06 
7. Oscar Jameson 12 Ealing   2:27.41  + 0.73 437     33.83  1:12.17  1:50.52 
8. Lucas Dyson-Diaz 12 Bo Of Harrow   2:28.47  + 0.61 428     34.19  1:12.36  1:50.64 
9. Callum Graham 12 Co Liverpool   2:29.16  + 0.68 422     34.60  1:12.47  1:51.42 
10. Rupert Hague 12 Yeovil   2:29.25  + 0.65 421     33.95  1:11.53  1:50.47 
 

EVENT 358 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Boys 13 Yrs 200m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time                R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Conor Ferguson 13 Irl-Ulster   2:11.23  + 0.58 620     30.86  1:03.87  1:37.76 
2. George Taplin 13 Hillingdon   2:13.48  + 0.57 589     31.58  1:05.72  1:40.10 
3. Matthew Munden 13 Gloucester   2:14.48  + 0.65 576     31.36  1:04.85  1:40.14 
4. William Gayne 13 Nova Cent'n   2:16.27  + 0.67 554     32.03  1:06.69  1:42.00 
5. Dylan Arzoni 13 Stockport Mo   2:16.30  + 0.66 553     32.33  1:07.04  1:41.86 
6. Ciaran Burke 13 Connacht IRL   2:16.66  + 0.59 549     31.85  1:06.64  1:41.66 
7. Finlay Deans 13 Co Aberdeen   2:17.17  + 0.64 543     31.72  1:06.63  1:42.58 
8. Hugo Lemar 13 Co Hereford   2:18.98  + 0.81 522     32.54  1:07.90  1:43.86 
9. Jahrel Murphy 13 Ealing   2:20.29  + 0.68 507     32.04  1:07.64  1:44.38 
10. Regan Jeffrey 13 Leic Peng   2:21.17  + 0.50 498     32.40  1:08.08  1:44.72 
 

EVENT 359 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Boys 14 Yrs 200m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time               R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Frederick Cornwell 14 Barnet Copt   2:08.02  + 0.66 668     30.01  1:02.37  1:35.49 
2. Brodie Williams 14 TauntonDeane   2:08.94  + 0.76 653     30.32  1:03.30  1:36.41 
3. James McFadzen 14 Newbury   2:10.91  + 0.72 624     30.85  1:03.99  1:37.73 
4. Craig McLean 14 Carnegie   2:11.10  + 0.71 622     29.73  1:02.86  1:37.22 
5. Jacob Greenow 14 TauntonDeane   2:11.62  + 0.73 614     31.09  1:04.04  1:38.24 
6. Joseph Zlotnick 14 Barnet Copt   2:13.59  + 0.54 588     30.81  1:04.40  1:38.88 
7. Michael Jacobs 14 Sevenoaks   2:14.44  + 0.71 576     31.05  1:04.82  1:40.16 
8. Henry Chesterman 14 Millfield   2:14.82  + 0.60 572     29.95  1:03.68  1:39.20 
9. Jack Harmer 14 Nova Cent'n   2:15.55  + 0.74 562     32.03  1:06.25  1:40.75 
10. Matthew Anderson 14 Nova Cent'n   2:17.98  + 0.76 533     31.89  1:06.17  1:41.87 



 

Results Day 3 Finals 26 July 2013 

 

 

EVENT 360 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Girls 11/12 Yrs 200m Butterfly      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jessica Manning 12 Co Leeds   2:23.02  + 0.69 617     31.65  1:07.62  1:45.07 
2. Nicole Evans 12 Winner HKG   2:23.20  + 0.80 615     31.68  1:08.56  1:46.74 
3. Layla Black 12 Co Leeds   2:25.79  + 0.70 583     32.66  1:09.95  1:47.75 
4. Nina Holguin 12 RichmondDale   2:28.01  + 0.73 557     32.58  1:10.26  1:48.83 
5. Millicent Pope 12 Newbury   2:28.17  + 0.77 555     33.15  1:10.59  1:49.17 
6. Megan Sheard 12 Biddulph   2:30.65  + 0.82 528     32.61  1:11.40  1:50.86 
7. Freya Thomson 12 Perth City   2:31.50  + 0.76 519     32.83  1:11.53  1:51.30 
8. Caitlin Hubbard 12 Co Birm'ham   2:31.59  + 0.75 518     32.69  1:10.65  1:51.15 
9. Emma Rowson 12 Stockport Mo   2:33.03  + 0.87 504     32.74  1:10.71  1:51.15 
10. Mya Aitken 12 Team Mercia   2:33.70  + 0.82 497     33.57  1:12.70  1:53.28 
 

EVENT 361 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Girls 13 Yrs 200m Butterfly         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time               R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Amelia Clynes 13 Co Leeds   2:17.47  + 0.69 695     30.29  1:04.90  1:40.56 
2. Holly Hibbott 13 Southport   2:18.34  + 0.88 682     30.88  1:06.19  1:42.37 
3. Abigail Burton 13 Co Leeds   2:19.75  + 0.71 662     30.55  1:05.65  1:42.10 
4. Isobel Griffiths 13 Co Birm'ham   2:20.39  + 0.74 653     31.35  1:07.35  1:43.89 
5. Katherine Brown 13 Co Peterboro   2:21.66  + 0.84 635     31.26  1:07.05  1:44.05 
6. Kirsty Armstrong 13 B.E.S.T.   2:22.15  + 0.75 629     30.88  1:06.38  1:43.94 
7. Eve White 13 Dumfries   2:24.75  + 0.67 595     31.14  1:06.90  1:45.15 
8. Isabel Jones 13 Co Coventry   2:24.94  + 0.79 593     31.86  1:08.49  1:46.17 
9. Bethany Morrin 13 Co Birm'ham   2:25.78  + 0.71 583     31.87  1:08.75  1:46.91 
10. Jodi Bunker 13 Co Sund'land   2:28.21  + 0.78 555     32.38  1:09.57  1:49.01 
 

EVENT 362 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Girls 14 Yrs 200m Butterfly         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time               R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Emma Cassell 14 Middlesboro   2:19.15  + 0.81 670     30.40  1:05.71  1:41.66 
2. Rosie Rudin 14 Nova Cent'n   2:19.28  + 0.83 668     31.63  1:06.15  1:43.61 
3. Georgia Coates 14 Co Leeds   2:19.34  + 0.84 668     31.04  1:06.08  1:42.06 
4. Lucy Thornton 14 Ealing   2:19.85  + 0.85 660     30.43  1:05.43  1:41.65 
5. Gemma Kane 14 Irl-Ulster   2:20.60  + 0.72 650     31.22  1:07.66  1:43.68 
6. Evan King 14 TauntonDeane   2:21.36  + 0.79 639     31.69  1:07.83  1:44.26 
7. Chloe Barrow 14 Kelly Coll   2:21.94  + 0.82 632     30.10  1:05.79  1:43.19 
8. Sophie Waller 14 Dover Life   2:23.40  + 0.77 612     31.45  1:07.06  1:45.03 
9. Alicia Pierce 14 Warrington W   2:24.09  + 0.84 604     31.25  1:07.33  1:45.43 
10. Melanie Hall 14 Hillingdon   2:27.69  + 0.73 561     32.45  1:09.81  1:48.85 



 

Results Day 3 Finals 26 July 2013 

 

 

EVENT 363 FINAL OF EVENT 305 Boys 4x200m Freestyle Team          
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Stockport Metro  Stockport Mo   8:06.81   635  
   Harrison Coulter   2.01.72 + 0.73    27.73    30.85 
          31.69    31.45 
   Harry Lewis-Mitchell   1.58.71 + 0.70    27.21    30.25 
          30.91    30.34 
   Oliver Crosby   2.05.34 + 0.54    27.76    32.29 
          32.88    32.41 
   Dylan Arzoni   2.01.04 + 0.47    27.10    31.35 
          32.22    30.37 
2. Nova Centurion A  Nova Cent'n   8:10.39   621  
   Thomas Atkinson   1.59.97 + 0.74    27.93    30.93 
          31.45    29.66 
   Charlie Humphries   2.00.92 + 0.23    27.69    31.09 
          31.26    30.88 
   William Gayne   2.03.40 + 0.34    28.00    31.21 
          32.30    31.89 
   Matthew Anderson   2.06.10 + 0.52    29.58    32.06 
          32.32    32.14 
3. City of Derby  Co Derby   8:16.44   599  
   Edward Martin   2.01.84 + 0.68    27.62    31.04 
          32.01    31.17 
   Joshua Steele   2.06.82 + 0.35    28.64    32.19 
          33.39    32.60 
   Declan Smith   2.05.68 + 0.46    27.97    31.28 
          32.92    33.51 
   Daniel Johnson   2.02.10 + 0.41    27.44    31.23 
          32.01    31.42 
4. Plymouth Leander A  Plymouth Lea   8:20.05   586  
   Joseph Tibbetts   2.03.91 + 0.79    27.98    31.15 
          32.40    32.38 
   Edward Lee   2.05.22 + 0.54    28.57    32.39 
          32.48    31.78 
   Samuel Dinham   2.03.95 + 0.55    27.22    31.10 
          32.71    32.92 
   Sam Dailley   2.06.97 + 0.41    28.37    32.30 
          33.27    33.03 
5. Thanet  Thanet Swim   8:21.27   582  
   Alexander Wilmshurst   2.03.88 + 0.73    28.08    31.07 
          32.40    32.33 
   Jamie O'Connor   2.01.21 + 0.48    28.26    30.93 
          31.65    30.37 
   Oscar Macartney   2.06.57 + 0.23    28.60    32.47 
          33.54    31.96 
   Jordan Honour   2.09.61 + 0.50    29.32    32.44 
          34.31    33.54 
6. Exeter City  Exeter City   8:25.65   567  
   Liam White   2.04.22 + 0.79    27.87    31.27 
          32.76    32.32 
   Frederick Fearnley   2.06.04 + 0.24    28.09    32.13 
          33.54    32.28 
   Harrison Yarnold   2.08.63 + 0.35    27.46    32.49 
                 1.08.68 
   James Wamsley   2.06.76 + 0.33    28.21    31.93 
          34.36    32.26 
7. Taunton Deane  TauntonDeane   8:26.55   564  
   John Byrne   2.12.96 + 0.76    29.75    33.53 
          35.06    34.62 
   Brodie Williams   2.02.64 + 0.58    27.80    31.22 
          32.25    31.37 
   Jacob Greenow   2.04.51 + 0.52    27.91    31.55 
          32.77    32.28 
   Josh Gunn   2.06.44 + 0.44    27.66    31.95 
          33.95    32.88 
8. Portsmouth Northsea  Portsmouth N   8:29.32   554  
   Oliver Kincart   2.06.46 + 0.76    28.81    31.81 
          33.65    32.19 
   Luke Robins   2.04.86 + 0.42    28.48    32.18 
          32.34    31.86 
   William Pointon   2.12.25 + 0.49    30.32    33.53 
          34.59    33.81 
   Tyler Hamblin   2.05.75 + 0.61    28.82    32.64 
          33.89    30.40 
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9. City of Coventry  Co Coventry   8:29.96   552  
   William Foster   2.03.92 + 0.73    28.10    31.19 
          32.70    31.93 
   Joseph Iacovides   2.08.20 + 0.44    28.90    32.44 
          34.47    32.39 
   Kelton Aldridge   2.11.24 + 0.36    29.21    33.17 
          34.65    34.21 
   Alexander Carroll   2.06.60 + 0.30    29.23    32.18 
          33.31    31.88 
10. Hatfield  Hatfield   8:36.64   531  
   Harry Parker   2.03.93 + 0.72    28.50    30.90 
          31.95    32.58 
   Luke Turley   2.10.78 + 0.55    29.98    34.22 
          34.06    32.52 
   Luke Sugden   2.15.85 + 0.54    31.37    34.75 
          35.26    34.47 
   Nathan Hughes   2.06.08 + 0.40    28.85    32.14 
          32.86    32.23 
 


